| , | - 10-24-2 | 003 | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| Form PTO-1594 | 10-2 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ | <u>▼ 102583</u> | 425 ▼ ▼ ▼ | | |
| To the Honorable Commission | oner oand Irademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Universal Folding Box Co., Inc. | 9.25-03 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Madison and Thirteenth Streets Hoboken, NY 07030 | ·. ω -05 | Name: PBC - Universal Folding Box, LLC Internal | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) | ☐ Association | Address: 180 Royal Palm Way, Suite 203 | | |
| General Partnership | ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: | | |
| • | • | City: Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33480 | | |
| Corporation-State - New York | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| Other | | Association_ | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | General Partnership Limited Partnership SEP 4 8 803 | | |
| • | | | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | Corporate-State | | |
| Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | Other Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | |
| Other | | representative designation is attached: Yes No | | |
| Execution Date: July 31, | | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | on number(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,280,122 - SLIMCORR | | B. Trademark Application No.(s) | | |
| | Additional number(s) atta | ached Yes No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total numbers of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Jane O. Pruitt | | 7 7 10 10 (07 07 0 10) | | |
| Internal Address: Kaufman & Canoles | | 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00 | | |
| P.O. Box 3037 | | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| T.O. BOX 3037 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: | | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | | 11-0220 | | |
| City: Norfolk State: | VA Zip: 23514 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | DO NOT USE | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. | d belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | |
| Jane O. Pruitt | Alana | 0. Prut 9/23/03 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | ignature Date | | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sh | | | |
| | Commissioner of Patent & T | required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments | | |
| 2003 GTOW11 00000134 110220 2280122 Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | |

10/23/

40.00 DA

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universal Folding Box Co., Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as as follows:

| Registration # | Dated Granted | Trademark SLIMCORR |
|----------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| 2,280,122 | 09/21/1999 | |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PBC – Universal Folding Box, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the above-reference trademark and the registration thereof, the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights, and all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed as of the 31 day of July, 2003

ASSIGNOR:

UNIVERSAL FOLDING BOX CO., INC.

By: Mildslel

Name: Michael L. Schmickle

Title: Vice-President

STATE OF FLORIDA

CITY OF PALMBEACH, TO WIT:

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of July, 2003, by Michael L. Schmickle, Vice President of Universal Folding Box Co., Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

THEODORE T. TARONE JR.
My Comm Exp. 7/30/04
No. CC 957740
[Personally Known [] Other I.D.

#857285

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0392